ASACR 1

Office of the President
April 25, 2025

Members, Board of Trustees:

CANDIDATES FOR DEGREES: MAY 2025

Recommendation: that the President be authorized to confer upon each individual whose
name appears on the attached list, the degrees to which they are entitled, contingent
upon final certification by the University Registrar. Such certification shall affirm that each
candidate has satisfactorily fulfilled all requirements for the respective degree, as
approved by the appropriate Colleges and endorsed by the Academic and Student Affairs
Committee of the Board of Trustees.

Background: Final grades for the spring semester are due on the Monday following the
last day of final examinations. As a result, the University Registrar will certify the
satisfactory completion of degree requirements after the Board of Trustees meets.
Therefore, the proposed conferral of degrees, approved by the Board of Trustees, is
contingent upon the Registrar’s final certification that all academic requirements have
been met by each candidate.

This proposed action has the approval of the Colleges. The Provost of the University
supports this recommendation.

Action taken: dApproved U Disapproved Q Other




OFFICE OF UNIVERSITY REGISTRAR CANDIDATES FOR DEGREES - May 2025

April 17, 2025

Degree

Graduate Degrees

Doctor of Education 8
Doctor of Musical Arts 12
Doctor of Philosophy 136
Master of Applied Statistics 1
Master of Architecture 19
Master of Arts 65
Master of Arts in Counseling 23
Master of Arts in Education 13
Master of Arts in Interior Design 1
Master of Arts in Teaching 3
Master of Business Administration 113
Master of Education 3
Master of Fine Arts 14
Master of Forensic Toxicology and Analytical Genetics 7
Master of Health Administration 27
Master of Historic Preservation 4
Master of Music 14
Master of Public Administration 20
Master of Public Financial Management 1
Master of Public Health 33
Master of Public Policy 3
Master of Science 171
Master of Science in Accounting 1
Master of Science in Aerospace Engineering 1
Master of Science in Biomedical Engineering 1
Master of Science in Biosystems and Agricultural Engineering 4
Master of Science in Chemical Engineering 3
Master of Science in Civil Engineering 13
Master of Science in Communication Sciences and Disorders 35
Master of Science in Community and Leadership Development 7
Master of Science in Computer Engineering 3
Master of Science in Education 34
Master of Science in Electrical Engineering 8
Master of Science in Family Sciences 5
Master of Science in Finance 27
Master of Science in Forest and Natural Resource Sciences 1
Master of Science in Library Science 37
Master of Science in Manufacturing Systems Engineering 4
Master of Science in Materials Science and Engineering 1
Master of Science in Mechanical Engineering 6
Master of Science in Mining Engineering 4
Master of Science in Nursing 5
Master of Science in Nutrition and Food Systems 11
Master of Science in Radiological Medical Physics 1
Master of Science in Retailing and Tourism Management 3
Master of Social Work 527
Specialist in Education 6
Total 1,439

Professional Degrees



Doctor of Dental Medicine
Juris Doctor

Doctor of Medicine
Doctor of Nursing Practice
Doctor of Pharmacy
Doctor of Social Work
Total

Undergraduate Degrees

Agriculture, Food and Environment

Bachelor of Science in Agricultural and Medical Biotechnology
Bachelor of Science in Agricultural Economics

Bachelor of Science in Agricultural Education and Advocacy
Bachelor of Science in Agriculture

Bachelor of Science in Animal Sciences

Bachelor of Science in Career and Technical Education

Bachelor of Science in Community and Leadership Development
Bachelor of Science in Dietetics

Bachelor of Science in Equine Science and Management
Bachelor of Science in Family Sciences

Bachelor of Science in Food Biosciences

Bachelor of Science in Forestry

Bachelor of Science in Horticultural Science

Bachelor of Science in Hospitality Management and Tourism
Bachelor of Science in Human Nutrition

Bachelor of Science in Landscape Architecture

Bachelor of Science in Merchandising, Apparel & Textiles
Bachelor of Science in Natural Resources and Environmental Science
Bachelor of Science in Sustainable Agriculture and Community Food Systems
Total

Arts and Sciences
Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Liberal Studies
Bachelor of Science

Total

Business and Economics

Bachelor of Business Administration

Bachelor of Science in Accounting

Bachelor of Science in Business Administration
Bachelor of Science in Business and Economics
Total

Communication and Information
Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Science

Total

Design

Bachelor of Arts in Architecture
Bachelor of Fine Arts

Bachelor of Science in Product Design
Total

Education

65
113
194

30
128
156
686

33
19

21

23
21
29
10

13

12
13

37
28

297

518

30
257
805

692
137
17
36
882

264
63
327

32
31

71



Bachelor of Arts in Education
Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Science in Education
Total

Engineering

Bachelor of Science in Aerospace Engineering

Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Engineering

Bachelor of Science in Biosystems Engineering

Bachelor of Science in Chemical Engineering

Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering

Bachelor of Science in Computer Engineering

Bachelor of Science in Computer Engineering Technology
Bachelor of Science in Computer Science

Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering

Bachelor of Science in Lean Systems Engineering Technology
Bachelor of Science in Materials Engineering

Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering

Bachelor of Science in Mining Engineering

Total

Fine Arts

Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Fine Arts

Bachelor of Music

Bachelor of Music in Music Education
Bachelor of Science

Total

Health Sciences

Bachelor of Health Sciences
Bachelor of Science

Total

Nursing
Bachelor of Science in Nursing
Total

Public Health
Bachelor of Public Health
Total

Public Policy
Bachelor of Arts
Total

Social Work

Bachelor of Arts in Criminal Justice
Bachelor of Arts in Social Work
Bachelor of Science in Criminal Justice
Total

Total Graduate Degrees
Total Professional Degrees

Total Undergraduate Degrees

Total Degrees

98
47
106
251

12
30
13
54
46
24

114
38

85
11
442

55
14
12

24
110

77
100
177

175
175

50
50

10
10

50

56
1,439
686
3,653

5,778





