ASACR 1

Office of the President April 25, 2025

Members, Board of Trustees:

CANDIDATES FOR DEGREES: MAY 2025

<u>Recommendation</u>: that the President be authorized to confer upon each individual whose name appears on the attached list, the degrees to which they are entitled, contingent upon final certification by the University Registrar. Such certification shall affirm that each candidate has satisfactorily fulfilled all requirements for the respective degree, as approved by the appropriate Colleges and endorsed by the Academic and Student Affairs Committee of the Board of Trustees.

<u>Background</u>: Final grades for the spring semester are due on the Monday following the last day of final examinations. As a result, the University Registrar will certify the satisfactory completion of degree requirements after the Board of Trustees meets. Therefore, the proposed conferral of degrees, approved by the Board of Trustees, is contingent upon the Registrar's final certification that all academic requirements have been met by each candidate.

This proposed action has the approval of the Colleges. The Provost of the University supports this recommendation.

April 17, 2025

Degree	
Graduate Degrees	
Doctor of Education	8
Doctor of Musical Arts	12
Doctor of Philosophy	136
Master of Applied Statistics	1
Master of Architecture	19
Master of Arts	65
Master of Arts in Counseling	23
Master of Arts in Education	13
Master of Arts in Interior Design	1
Master of Arts in Teaching	3
Master of Business Administration	113
Master of Education	3
Master of Fine Arts	14
Master of Forensic Toxicology and Analytical Genetics	7
Master of Health Administration	27
Master of Historic Preservation	4
Master of Music	14
Master of Public Administration	20
Master of Public Financial Management	1
Master of Public Health	33
Master of Public Policy	3
Master of Science	171
Master of Science in Accounting	1
Master of Science in Aerospace Engineering	1
Master of Science in Biomedical Engineering	1
Master of Science in Biosystems and Agricultural Engineering	4
Master of Science in Chemical Engineering	3
Master of Science in Civil Engineering	13
Master of Science in Communication Sciences and Disorders	35
Master of Science in Community and Leadership Development	7
Master of Science in Computer Engineering	3
Master of Science in Education	34
Master of Science in Electrical Engineering	8
Master of Science in Family Sciences	5
Master of Science in Finance	27
Master of Science in Forest and Natural Resource Sciences	1
Master of Science in Library Science	37
Master of Science in Manufacturing Systems Engineering	4
Master of Science in Materials Science and Engineering	1
Master of Science in Mechanical Engineering	6
Master of Science in Mining Engineering	4
Master of Science in Nursing	5
Master of Science in Nutrition and Food Systems	11
Master of Science in Radiological Medical Physics	1
Master of Science in Retailing and Tourism Management	3
Master of Social Work	527
Specialist in Education	6
Total	1,439

Professional Degrees

Doctor of Dental Medicine	65
Juris Doctor	113
Doctor of Medicine	194
Doctor of Nursing Practice	30
Doctor of Pharmacy	128
Doctor of Social Work	156
Total	686

Undergraduate Degrees Agriculture, Food and Environment

Agriculture, Food and Environment	
Bachelor of Science in Agricultural and Medical Biotechnology	33
Bachelor of Science in Agricultural Economics	19
Bachelor of Science in Agricultural Education and Advocacy	6
Bachelor of Science in Agriculture	8
Bachelor of Science in Animal Sciences	21
Bachelor of Science in Career and Technical Education	6
Bachelor of Science in Community and Leadership Development	23
Bachelor of Science in Dietetics	21
Bachelor of Science in Equine Science and Management	29
Bachelor of Science in Family Sciences	10
Bachelor of Science in Food Biosciences	3
Bachelor of Science in Forestry	13
Bachelor of Science in Horticultural Science	4
Bachelor of Science in Hospitality Management and Tourism	12
Bachelor of Science in Human Nutrition	13
Bachelor of Science in Landscape Architecture	9
Bachelor of Science in Merchandising, Apparel & Textiles	37
Bachelor of Science in Natural Resources and Environmental Science	ence 28
Bachelor of Science in Sustainable Agriculture and Community F	ood Systems 2
Total	297

Arts and Sciences	
Bachelor of Arts	518
Bachelor of Liberal Studies	30
Bachelor of Science	257
Total	805

Business and Economics

Bachelor of Business Administration	692
Bachelor of Science in Accounting	137
Bachelor of Science in Business Administration	17
Bachelor of Science in Business and Economics	36
Total	882

Communication and Information

Bachelor of Arts	264
Bachelor of Science	63
Total	327
Design	
Design	
Bachelor of Arts in Architecture	32
Bachelor of Fine Arts	31
Bachelor of Science in Product Design	8
Total	71

Education

Bachelor of Arts in Education Bachelor of Science Bachelor of Science in Education Total	98 47 106 251
Engineering Bachelor of Science in Aerospace Engineering Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Engineering Bachelor of Science in Biosystems Engineering Bachelor of Science in Chemical Engineering Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering Bachelor of Science in Computer Engineering Technology Bachelor of Science in Computer Science Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering Bachelor of Science in Lean Systems Engineering Technology Bachelor of Science in Materials Engineering Bachelor of Science in Materials Engineering Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering Bachelor of Science in Mining Engineering Bachelor of Science in Mining Engineering	12 30 13 54 46 24 4 114 38 3 8 8 5 11 442
Fine Arts Bachelor of Arts Bachelor of Fine Arts Bachelor of Music Bachelor of Music in Music Education Bachelor of Science Total	55 5 14 12 24 110
Health Sciences Bachelor of Health Sciences Bachelor of Science Total	77 100 177
Nursing Bachelor of Science in Nursing Total	175 175
Public Health Bachelor of Public Health Total	50 50
Public Policy Bachelor of Arts Total	10 10
Social Work Bachelor of Arts in Criminal Justice Bachelor of Arts in Social Work Bachelor of Science in Criminal Justice Total	5 50 1 56
Total Graduate Degrees Total Professional Degrees Total Undergraduate Degrees	1,439 686 3,653
Total Degrees	5,778